

## ARIZONA FEDERATION OF REPUBLICAN WOMEN STANDING RULES 2018-2019

- 1. A review of boundaries and Regions may be requested in writing, including the reason for review, by a club president or a member of the Board of Directors. Clubs over 300 members shall stand alone as a Region. *Amended October 25, 2014*
- 2. AzFRW Clubs shall invite as speakers, presenters or program participants only Republicans and shall offer their microphone to only Republicans. <u>Adopted Feb 10, 2018</u>
- 3. AzFRW Clubs and their individual members shall treat every Republican candidate with respect and courtesy. <u>Adopted Feb 10, 2018</u>
- 4. No sale of materials shall be made and no materials may be distributed at AzFRW Meetings or events without prior approval of the AzFRW President. <u>Adopted Feb 10, 2018</u>
- 5. The official acronym for the Arizona Federation shall be AzFRW. <u>Adopted February 16, 2008</u>
- The AzFRW dues amount for each Active Club Member shall be \$14.00 annually (\$10 to NFRW and \$4 to AzFRW) and shall be paid the AzFRW Treasurer by the published deadlines. <u>Adopted February 8, 2014</u>
- 7. AzFRW shall charge an annual club service charge fee of \$10/yr per club which shall be payable with the First Quarter Report. <u>Adopted February 8, 2014</u>
- 8. Contracts on behalf of the AzFRW may be executed by the President only. <u>Adopted June 18, 2016</u>
- 9. AzFRW will assist newly chartering clubs, upon approval of the NFRW for their Charter, with a gift of \$500 to assist with start up costs. <u>Adopted June 18, 2016</u>

These 2018-2019 AzFRW Standing Rules may be amended by a majority of the votes cast by the<br/>AzFRW Board of Directors at any regular meeting.Adopted Feb 10, 2018

Approved by Board of Directors Feb 10, 2018